KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMITTEEP-3

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CANSERVATION DIVISION CONSERVATION DIVISION AGENT REPORT Wichita. Kansas

API Number 15- 184- 20, 222-00-00 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, KS 67202 Complete Address 801 UNION CENTER, WICHITH, 45, 67202 GANNON Lease Name Well No. Location C-SE-NW Sec. Z Twp. 9 Rge. 4/ (East) (West) County \_\_\_\_SHERMAN Total Depth 5385 Abandoned Oil Well\_\_\_\_ Gas Well\_\_\_\_ Input Well SWD Well Other well as hereinafter indicated Plugging Contractor ABERERONBIE DNIG INC (UMLY TOWNS) Address 801 UNION ETR. WICHMA, Ms. License No. Hour: 6:45 PM Day: 7 1 Month: APRIL Year: 1982 Operation Completed: Plugging Operations attended by Agent?: All\_\_\_\_\_ Part None X The above well was plugged as follows: - 400 54 6% Formix - 2% 641-3% CH-C. 855 E S. cu 1/600 ent 1/200 5 COMMON-2% GEL- 8% CH-CL. 50 FORMIX 4% GEL. - 3% CA-CL. + 8 5/8" PLUG. SPOTTED MITTH DRICK STEM- WITH HEAVY MUD BETWEEN FIL PLUGS SOLID BRIDGE @ 40 E IN RAT WOLF (CIRCULATE) CLEMENTOD BY SAN CUT. Amount of Surface Casing: I hereby certify that the above plugging instructions were given as herein stated. Signed: Conservation Division Agent I hereby state that I was not present while the above well was being plugged, however, to the best of my knowledge and belief it was plugged as herein stated. A full account for my not being present is as follows: I GAVE ORAL PLUGGING ORDERS, SINCE GOODROW WAS ATTENDING SEMINAR IN OBTHHOMA.

Signed:

nservation

Division Agent

INVOICED DATE 4-16-82 INV. NO. 2920-W STATE CORPORATION COMMUNICATION O.4-13-1982
APR 13 1982

## KANSAS

FORM: CP-3 Rev. 5-5-81

## STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

## CONSERVATION DIVISION AGENT REPORT

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

	API Number 15- 181-20, 2022 -00-00
200 Colorado Derby Bldg=	
Wichita, KS 67202	
Operator's Full Name Aferer	on be hely Inc.
Complete Address 801 Union Co	enter Michita Hars. 67202
Lease Name <u>Sannon</u>	Well No. #/  Sec. 2 Twp. 9 Rge. 4/ (East) (West)
Location $C-SE-NU$	Sec. 2 Twp. 9 Rge. 4/ (East) (West)
	Total Depth
Abandoned Oil Well Gas Well	Input Well D & A X
Other well as hereafter indicated	
Plugging Contractor <u>Afercia</u>	which Drly Ine (Wally Towns)
Address 801 Union Cla. When	ula No. 67202 License No.
Operation Completed: Hour: 6.4	Day: 12 Month: April Year: 1982
Plugging Operations attended by Ager	nt? All Part None
The above well was plugged as follow	18: 1/400 St 60/40 Formix 2/60l-31/Ca-Cl.
85/1"-855 FE SP pur m/100	5 1/200 st Common -2% Gel. 3 % Gel. (By
	4 4 % bel. 3% la. Cl. 7 8 % " Oling.
	It day much Between all Plugs.
1 st Olive @	2120 E 4/80 St Out.
2 NA Clus P	840 Et 1/40 st lut.
3 RD My - San	end aridge @ 40 Et o 110 Ent.
10 st de Pat	Alle Geraulat.)
	(Penented Br Sen lut)
	( consults we seem over
I hereby certify that the above well	l was plugged as herein stated 0.
I hereby certify that the above wer	Signed: Marin Johnest
	Conservation Division Agent